A

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No, 46)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 46 Dated 22-03-2017
; _— Improvement of Katcha / Pacca Road at Baba Fareed Goth
3 i{::}der Description/name of Work / Main Road Makrani Parah, Umer Mengal Goth and Allah
o Bux Goth, UC Manghopir-I, DCK = |
4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) -
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
1 6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
|7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 If:ghmc.al Bid Opening date N/A
| (if applicable):
No. of Bid technically qualified
: . N/A
i (if applicable) ]
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
| 11 | Financial Bid Opening date 13-04-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
’-' Mo of Tl Cost Ranking Comparison Reasons for
S.No o Bidder offered by | interms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
the Bidder of cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Pay order No 17340680
Mi’f{lma'm&l?tékhsh Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
|| Al-Hamid & Co 9,94,413/= | 1" Lowest | 8% Below Responsive | HBL Bank
o . Pay order No0209469
2 | M/SMulti Tech Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Enterprise 9,97,115/= | 2™ Lowest | 7.75% Below Responsive | Sindh Bank
M/S Noorani
3 Construction & Pay order No 247816
General Order 3% Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
L Supplier 9,98,737/= 7.60% Below Responsive | Sindh Bank

¢ The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Imam
Bukhsh AFHamid & Co declared has\the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract t§ the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhammad
Accounts Offic
District Council Karac hi

ik (Member)

Mr.Taugeer
ExecutiveNEngineer
D.M.C (East)

(Member)

/" District Engineer

Jistrict Council Karachi




A)

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

* (Work No. 01) (niT-04 works)
Tender Notice No.46 opening date 13-04-2017

Name of Work:. Improvement of Katcha / Pacca Road at Baba Fareed Goth Main Road Makrani

| three years

. Parah, Umer Mengal Goth and Allah Bux Goth, UC Manghopir-1, DCK
[ | |
M/S Noorani
- [ Sr. | o s P M/S Imam Bukhsh M/S Multi Tech = p "
' Eligibility Criteria 7 Construction & General |
| No. | Al-Hamid & Co Enterprise Order Supplier |
Ll Available Available Available ’
=i T
2. |Salcs Tax Registration NA NA N.A !
| | |
| I
, . 3 |
| 3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a |
| |
4 |Registration certificate i
‘ * | With Sindh Revenue Board |  Available Available Available
|
1
! QUALIFICATION |
| CRITERIA: |
' Minimum Five year's J
‘ 5 experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
| i
| |
¢ |Tuooverolatioest ft Available Available Available |

Required Bid Security is

7 attached.

Available Available Available J

! Bid is signed, named and
[ stamped by the authorized
person of the firm along

‘ with authorization letter.

Yes Yes Yes

Qualified / Disqualified

|
|
|
0ua|iﬁe€ Qualified Qualified (
|

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.TaugeerAbbas (Member) , Mr. Fazal Meh
Accounts Offigér Executive Engineer " District
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




e S e S N 0 NI e Wiy e——— .

. DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.L.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 46 Opening date 13-04-2017

. -SUBJECT:- Improvement of Katcha / Pacca Road at Baba Fareed Goth Main Road Makrani Parah, Umer Mengal Goth and Allah Bux Goth, UC
Manghopir-1, DCK

:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Schedule Rs 10,80,884/= : . Comparison with | Cost offered
o1 | Less 13%Pelow on i so i &2 Rs 15,681/ SriNo Aaneof Enaon Bidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Less 7% Below on item no 3 Rs 67.218/=
Rs 9,97,985/= 1 M/S Imam Bukhsh Al-Hamid & Co
- 8% Below 9,94,413/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,97,985/= 2 M/S Multi Tech Enterprise

7.75% Below 9,97,115/=

(78]

M/S Noorani Construction & General Order Supplier

7.60% Below 9,98,737/=

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,97,985/= _ Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,97,985/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94413=
Difference:- RS 3,572/=
Rs 3,572/= x 100= 0.35% Below

RS 9,97,985/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Imam Bukhsh Al-Hamid & Co Contractor at @ 8% Below the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If

approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill{Chairman)

District Engineer
L‘j/ District Council Karachi

Mr. Khan Muhammad MAalik(Member)
Accounts Officér
District Council Karachi




' DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

. (Work No. 02)

(Tender notice No. 46)

B 1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 46 Dated 22-03-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Providing and Laying sewerage line at Haji Fazal Town,
item UC Manghopir-II District Council Karachi
i 4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
_ 3 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
.| 6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
" Ilcchmc-al Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N‘o-. Off?ld technically qualified N/A
| (ifapplicable) B
[ 10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) -
|11 | Financial Bid Opening date 13-04-2017 - ]
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
T N i f Fi Cost Ranking Comparison Reasons for N
S.No st rive offered by | interms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . Pl
the Bidder of cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Pay order No03036747
M/S Mehran Shah Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/:
| : Baber & Brother Co 8,58,631/= | 1" Lowest | 10.50% Above | Responsive | Meezan Bank
Pay order No 9873144
2 | M3 Imam Bukhsh Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/
i Al-Hamid & Co 8,61,740/= | 2™ Lowest | 10.90% Above | Responsive | UBL Bank
3 ’ Pay order No8136821
M/S Pro Engineering 3% Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| 8.66,402/= 11.50% Above Responsive | UBL Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Mehran
Shah Baber & Brother Co declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract to th¢ bidder.

Mr.Khan HuhammjAAcmbﬂ} Mr.Taugq s (Member) Mr. Fmd Gi
Officer

Accounts Executive Engineer District Efigineer

P
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) &Districl Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 02) (niT-04 works)
Tender Notice No.46 opening date 13-04-2017

Name of Work:. Providing and Laying sewerage line at Haji Fazal Town, UC Manghopir-II District
Council Karachi

< M/S Mehran Shah "
Sr. Gl A W M/S Imam Bukhsh Al- 5 ;
No. Eligibility Criteria Baber &C‘:!rother Hamid & Co M/S Pro Engineering ‘
|
ol Available Available Available J
[
5 51
2. | Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A |
3. |Professional Tax NA NA Nia ‘
|
4 |Registration certificate
"~ |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available |
QUALIFICATION {
CRITERIA:
- 1
Minimum Five year’s
: experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes ‘
!T fatl l
g '[Fenoveronaviceatast Available Available Available
| three years ]
| i e
| & |[CEGIETC sty Available Available Available ‘
attached.
}__ {
| Bid is signed, named and |
stamped by the authorized ] ) |
8| person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes |
[ with authorization letter.
—— _ : - —— i
g fQuelificd Disqualitied Qualified Qualified Qualified
IJI
| \..
/ Z;A
Mr.Khan Muhamm% alik (Member) Mr.Tauqgeer Abbas |(Member) Mr, Fazal Mehm ill (Chairman)
Accounts Offlder Executive(Engin District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) [ / District Council Karachi




——‘
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI /

” COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N.I.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 46 Opening date 13-04-2017

. . SUBJECT:- Providing and Laving sewerage line at Haji Fazal Town, UC Manghopir-11 District Council Karachi.

:L Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Schedule Rs 7,77,042/= _ - Comparison with | Cost offered
l Add 20% Above except item no 4&35 Rs 82.913/= SrNg Nuwieof Flntor Bigder Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 8,59,955/=
| M/S Mehran Shah Baber & Brother Co
10.50% Above | 8,58,631/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 8,59,955/= 2| M/S Imam Bukhsh Al-Hamid & Co
10.90% Above 8,61,740/=
3 M/S Pro Engineering
11.50% Above 8.66,402/=
F Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 8,59,955/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 8,59,955/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 8.58.631=
Difference:- RS 1,324/=
Rs 1.324/= x 100= 0.15% Below
: RS 8,59,955/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Mehran Shah Baber & Brotherto Contractor at @ 10.50% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition.
If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abbhs (Member) Mr. Faza[ém(;ill (Chdirman)

Mr. Khan Muhamm

Accounts Officer Executive Engineer ' District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.ML.C (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 46)

=k Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi ]
~ 2| Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 46 Dated 22-03-2017
, £ Providing / Laying / Jointing & Testing Sewerage Lines at
3 if::‘nder Description/name of Work / | vy, 2 Khan Jokhio Goth, Allah Bux Goth, Maroo Goth &
I Sheedi Khan Goth UC Darsano Channo. S
4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) -
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website -
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos o
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tf:chmc:al Bid -Opcnmg date N/A
(- (if applicable):
9 N_o. of[%ui technically qualified N/A
| (ifapplicable) o B
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
|11 | Financial Bid Opening date 13-04-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
e T Cost Ranking Comparison Reasons for
S.No ; offered by | interms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . P
I8 the Bidder of cost cost rejection N
1 2 3 + 5 6 7
M/S A.B Baloch & . Pay order No 12785735
Brother Construction Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
I Company 9,97,358/= | 1" Lowest | 11.70% Above Responsive | UBL Bank
. o i Pay order No 12276331
: 2«1 s E”ah:';nfw“-uo" Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
ompany & ENIEPMSE | 9.98.251/= | 2™ Lowest | 11.80% Above | Responsive | HBL Bank

M/S AL- Asif Builder
| 9,99,144/=

3" Lowest

) Pay order No 6403188
Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
11.90% Above Responsive | Al-Habib Bank

o The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S A.B Baloch
& Brother Construction Company declar¢d has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee

and recommended for awarding contract/to the bidder.

Accounts Officer
District Council Karachi

A—
Mr. Fazal Mehmogpd Gill (Chairman)

h% District Engineer
D.M.C (East) /" / District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
| ‘ EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 03) (niT-04 works)
Tender Notice No.46 opening date 13-04-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Providing / Laying / Jointing & Testing Sewerage Lines at Mazar Khan Jokhio Goth,
Allah Bux Goth, Maroo Goth & Sheedi Khan Goth UC Darsano Channo.

Sr. e coac WSA.BBaloch& | g pyahi Construction . —
No. Eligibility Criteria Brmbg‘o(n.lt;::s;;uctmn Compasy & Eterpiios M/S AL- Asif Builder
—
J = Ll Available Available Available
|
. N
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA |
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a ’
4. |Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION |
CRITERIA: |
Minimum Five year's ; |
2 experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
B iT fat least |
urnover of at least last : p ;
6 tliree yoars Available Available Available
- ;;:;]Culzz(.i Bid Security is Available Available Avalidhis
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized .
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g |Qualificd/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member)

Mr Fm (Chairman)
Accounts

cer Executive Engineer / District Engifieer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) Law(‘ﬂi:t Council Karachi




O —
‘ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

L4

Work No-03 N.I.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 46 Opening date 13-04-2017

. + SUBJECT:- Providing / Laying / Jointing & Testing Sewerage Lines at Mazar Khan Jokhio Goth, Allah Bux Goth, Maroo Goth & Sheedi Khan
Goth UC Darsano Channo.

Ii: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,92,890/= ; ; Comparison with | Cost offered
L 1| Add 20% Above except item no 4&5 Rs 1,05.474/= SeNo Name ol Fitm or Biider Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs 9,98,364/=
I M/S A.B Baloch & Brother Construction Company
. 11.70% Above 9,97,358/=
e )
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,98,364/= = M/S Ellahi Construction Company & Enterprise
11.80% Above 9,98.251/=
3 M/S AL- Asif Builder
11.90% Above 9,99,144/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9.98,364/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,98.364/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS9.97.358=
Difference:- RS 1,006/=
Rs 1,006/= x 100= 0.10% Below
RS 9,98,364/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S A.B Baloch & Brother Construction Company Contractor at @ 11.70% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest
in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of a{l formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer/;Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehm :
Accounts Pfficer Executive Engineer M District Engifieer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) N ‘District Council Karachi

| %




' DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

. (Work No. 04)

* (Tender notice No. 46)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 | Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 46 Dated 22-03-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Construction of Water Storage Tank at Water Supply
item Scheme Ghulam Hussain Jokhio UC Darsano Channo.
i R Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
|5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
| 6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
i Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tf:chnlcf'al Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N'o.. of'li?td technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) a - ]
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) _
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 13-04-2017 _
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
N_ e of Fi Cost Ranking Comparison Reasons for -
S.No ey offered by | interms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder 2 ot
the Bidder of cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
] Pay order No 03311655
M/S Pro Engineering Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
I 9,98,467/= | 1" Lowest | 12.90% Above Responsive | Al Habib Bank
Pay order No81366668
2 M-’fShYaq(’Ob & Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| Brothers 9,98,909/= | 2™ Lowest | 12.95% Above Responsive | UBL Bank
. Pay order No8136669
3 |MS Hl_chh 2 Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Enterprise: 3" Lowest
e 9,99,351/= ’ 13% Above Responsive | UBL Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Pro
Engineering declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended
for awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Taugeer Mr. Fazal Me (Chairman)
| =

Accounts Offiger Executive Engineer Distg#l Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) [%slricl Council Karachi




: DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
® EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 04) (nir-04 Works)
Tender Notice No.46 opening date 13-04-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Construction of Water Storage Tank at Water Supply Scheme Ghulam Hussain

- Jokhio UC Darsano Channo.
.
Sr. i e R pi T M/S Pro 5 : 5 ;
No. Eligibility Criteria Engineering M/S Yaqoob & Brothers | M/S Hi Tech Enterprises

I [IR Available Available Available
. N
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3. !Professmna[ Tax NA NA Na

|
4 |Registration certificate N )

" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:

5 Mmupum Five year’s } Yes Yes Vs

experience of relevant field.
6 Tumover of af least last Available Available Available

three years
g ||TRequaec Bid Sectitioyis Available Available Available |

attached.

| Bid is signed, named and

stamped by the authorized
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes

with authorization letter.
Ly Qualified Qualified Qualified

|

Mr.Khan HuhammaJ alik (Member) Mr.Taugeer (Member) Mr. F%

Accounts Offjcer Executive Engineer QM’? District En
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) )

District Council Karachi

L




L]

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
NoD.CK/DE/ _$7&- 1017 Dated: /2 /¢ /2077

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 13-04-2017

I- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

2
1

The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E / 46 / 2017,
dated 22-03-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.
Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer.,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East )
3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.
i- The tender received on dated 13-04-2017 were opened before the procurement

committee in presence of representatives of participants.

ii- The methids for bidding documents observed as single envelop.
iii-  The tender was opened on 13-04-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.

4- The committee was informed that 10 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 12-04-2017 and a%panicipams responsed the bids and received today

upto 13-04-2017 in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

Mr.Khan Muhammad (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbds Mr. Fam Il (Chairman)

Accounts Officej Executi _t, DistriclEngineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C ( East) [ “7 District Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)




5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

(Page No.2)

B;' No /

Work Name of Firms e Remarks
Number Term of Cost
01 M/S Imam Bukhsh Al-Hamid & Co 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Noorani Construction & General Order Supplier 3 Lowest Highest Rejected
[ 02 M/S Mehran Shah Baber & Brother Co 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Imam Bukhsh Al-Hamid & Co 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Pro Engineering 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
03 M/S A.B Baloch & Brother Construction Company 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Ellahi Conslr_uc!ion Company & Enterprise 2% Lowest Highest Rejected
M/$ AL- Asif Builder 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
04 M/S Pro Engineering 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Yagoob & Brothers 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Hi Tech Enterprises 3" Lowest Highest Rejected

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing

earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for

eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

Mr.Khan Muhammad (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abpds (Member) Mr. Fa’za\ﬂ
Accounts Office X !
District Council Karachi D.

Exccu

ngineer

District Council Karachi

y |‘.7 District Engineer
/

f
[




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

ATTENDANCE SHEET
Subject: N.IT. Ref No. D.C.K / D.E / 2017/46 Dated 22-03-2107

Dated of opening: - 13-04-2017

Sr.No. Name of Firm

Signature

L [M)e. Jmam Rutchh AU Homid & 1o.

- ] lﬁ. Mebwan Shalh Pabev y Bralhls o M
o 16 Noovarnn (ench Gremeral 7,
116 Nosvans " Iy 24/
(.'».fd’zn/ J“fg/ofu.rp :
4. W /_g /'/_.'.‘f /c;( L & '74.4/;3’ iy \)) lfj ,/e
T | we- Ag Baitds
6

177 /¢ /3 v [ "9,4!”{&4’1’2’15

/ /J,'?/f A - P Paloch « /%p/@g/?wfﬂ‘

/)7[1 17 e /‘/7 .,/'f rz L» £7/ /47f—;:;_,_,

10 |, /¢ y;ezmé g Poo el

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Accoynts Officer Executive Engineer \‘ﬁ/
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) L

WA

District Engineer

District Council Karachi

| (Chairman)




: DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

) COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.L'T 04 Works. Tender Notice 46 Opening date 13-04-2017

. * SUBJECT:- Construction of Water Storage Tank at Water Supply Scheme Ghulam Hussain Jokhio UC Darsano Channo.

S¢ Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors

No
Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,84,382/= . . Comparison with | Cost offered
| Add 10% Above Rs 88,438/~ 8rNo Name of Firmt or Rideger Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Add Cartage Rs 27.000/=
Rs 9,99,820/= | | M/S Pro Engineering
'y 12.90% Above | 9,98,467/=
2
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,820/= - M/S Yaqoob & Brothers
12.95% Above 9,98,909/=
3 M/S Hi Tech Enterprises
13% Above 9,99.351/=

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,820/= )
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,820/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.98.467=
Difference:- RS 1,353/=
Rs 1.353/= x 100 = 0.13% Below

RS 9,99,820/=

tor at @ 12.90% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the
Amended-2013.

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Pro Engineering Cont
work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-201

Mr.Taugeer A Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik(Member)
Accoun fficer
District Council Karachi

“




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

